

CIN: L52390MH2011PLC213349

Registered Office: Plot No. E-132, M.I.D.C., Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Dist: Palghar- 401 506

19th May, 2020

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1,

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Independent Director pursuant to Regulation 30 of

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE-540210; NSE-TMRVL

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that Mr. Kiran Vaidya, Non-Executive and Independent Director of the Company, has submitted his resignation with effect from 18th May, 2020. In his resignation letter, he has stated the reason for resigning as to pursue some of his personal interests. He has also confirmed that there is no other material reason other than what is stated in his aforesaid resignation letter.

Kindly take the above on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

for THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED

MANISH MANDHANA

(Chief Executive Officer)

C.C.:

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg,

Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083

THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LTD.

(Formely Mandhana Retail Ventures Limited)